.. ORIGINAL

- KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Form ACO-1
OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DIvISION Form MS::;**;:%}::S
WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
Operator: License # 3728 . AP No. 15 - 001-29651-0000
Name: Roger Kent dba R.J. Enterprises County: Allen
Address: 1203 East 4th Avenue NE _SW _NE_SE gec. 3 Twp._2__S. R.2'_ []East[] west
City/State/Zip: Gamett, KS 66032 1665 feet from @/ N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: _Plains Marketing, L.P. 915 feet from@/ W (circle one) Line of Section
Roger Kent

Operator Contact Person:
Phone: ( 785 ) 448-6995 or 448-7725

Contractor: Name:_E-K: Energy, LLC

License: 33977

Wellsite Geologist: n/a

Designate Type of Completion:
v New Well

Re-Entry Workover
Y _oi __swp ___siow Temp. Abd.
Gas _ ENHR SIGW
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No.

Dual Completion Docket No.

______ Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.

October 29, 2007 October 30, 2007 October 30, 2007

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

(circloons) NE SE NW Sw
Lease Name: Norman Well #: 6
Field Name;_Davis-Bronson
Producing Formation: Bartiesville
Elevation: Ground: nfa Kelly Bushing: n/a
Total Depth:&ﬂ'_ Plug Back Total Depth:
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at x Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [Jyes [#INo
If yes, show depth set Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from 0

hto 7201t 80

feet dept

sx cmt.
I ﬂgg\m
Driiling Fluid Management Pilan ¢ \
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

none 140

Chloride content ppm  Fluid volume. bbls
Dewatering method used_Driled with fresh water - air dry

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License No.:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ East{ ] west
County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete ang.correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature: NP . Y\ \N\ \Cs.m__&.—-

KCC Office Use ONLY

Agent for Roger Kent

Title: Date:

February 26, 2008

N Letter of Confidentiality Received

Subscribed and sworn to before me this QZQ tbday of
2008 . e i

Notary Public: L

‘/ It Denied, Yes DDate:

Wireline Log Received

i

R 4 Geologist Report Received

g UIC Distribution RECEIVED

- P :" . v
Date Commission Expires:dﬂrﬂ“ /// 0/ o

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMITSION

FER 2 7 2008

CONSERVATION DIVIS;On
VACHITA, KS




IR0

Roger Kent dba R.J. Enterprises Normman

Operator Name: Lease Name:

Sec._> Twp.# s R2 [#]East []west County: _Allen

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time too! open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Etectric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ Yes No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum ) Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets) -

Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey O es No

Cores Taken [JYes No

Electric Log Run Yes [No
(Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

Gamma Ray/Neutron/CCL

CASING RECORD [ ] New [ ] Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of Type and Percent
Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Additives

Surface 10-1/4" n/a 20 Portland

Purpose of String

Tubing 5-5/8" n/a oil well cement

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
—— Perforate Top Bottom
— Protect Casing
— Plug Back TD
——_ Plug Off Zone

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record

Shots Per Foot Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used)

TUBING RECORD Size Packer At Liner Run

es CIno

Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
[ Flowing [J pumping [ cas Litt [_] other (explain)

Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mct Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours .

Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval

[vented []Sold [ ]UsedontLease [OpenHole  []pert. [] Dually Comp. [] commingled
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) (] Other (specity) )




-

Main OFFICE

. O REMIT TO P.O. Box 884
ONSOLIDATED . . . Chanute, KS 66720
iio % OIL WELL Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC 620/431-9210 » 1-800/467-8676
S SERVICES, LLC Dept. 970 FAX 620/431-0012
. 000000000000 00000 CRROSIORRIBROTtTS P.O- BOX 4346 @00 evnPrsenEROCOINIRIIOIOIOOIOGIIRNIORORIOITSE
Houston, TX 77210-4346
INVOICE Invoice # 217819
Invoice Date: 10/31/2007 Terms: ©/30,n/30 Page 1
R. J. ENTERPRISE NORMAN #6
% ROGER KENT 13127
R. #1 10-30-07
GARNETT KS 66032
(785)448-6995
Part Number Description Qty Unit Price Total
1126 OIL WELL CEMENT 80.00 15.4000 1232.00
1110A KOL SEAL (50# BAG) 320.00 .3800 121.60
1118A S-5 GEL/ BENTONITE (5@#) 200.00 .1500 30.00
11e5 COTTONSEED HULLS 25.00 .3600 . .00
4402 2 1/2" RUBBER PLUG 1.00 206.0000 20.00
1123 CITY WATER 3000.00 .0128 38.40
Description Hours Unit Price Total
479 TON MILEAGE DELIVERY 264 .00 1.10 290.40
485 CEMENT PUMP 1.00 840.00 840.00
485 EQUIPMENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY) 30.00 3.30 99.00
RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
FEB 27 2008
CONSERVATION DIviSio»
MGMAKBBQM
arts: 1451.00 Freight: .00 Tax: 91.42 AR 2771.82
-abor: .00 Misc: .00 Total: 2771.82
Sublt: .00 Supplies: .90 Change: .00
signed Date

BARTLESVILLE, Ok ELDoRrADO, KS EUREKA, Ks GILLETTE, WY MCALESTER, OK Otrawa, Ks THAYER, Ks WoRLAND, WY
918/338-0808 316/322-7022 620/583-7664 307/686-4914 918/426-7667 785/242-4044 620/839-5269 3n7/347-4877




28
123
154
30
69
32
37
20

148

13

11
32

R.J. Enterprise

Norman Unit #6

sandstone

lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
bk sand
shale
oil sand
shale
oil sand
dk sand
shale

8
130
285
316
383
416
456
473
479
485
627
631
643
645

660
694
720

start 10-29-07
finish 10-30-07

show
lite show
set 20' 7"
good show ran 712' of 2 7/8
cement to surface
T.D.

RECEIVED
'ANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

FEB 7 7 2008

ONSERVATION DIVISIC ™
WITHITA 163




