ORIGINAL

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 3728	API No. 15 - 001-29651-0000
Name: Roger Kent dba R.J. Enterprises	County: Allen
Address: 1203 East 4th Avenue	NE_SW_NE_SE Sec. 3 Twp. 24 S. R. 21 ✓ East West
City/State/Zip: Garnett, KS 66032	1665 feet from (S) / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: Plains Marketing, L.P.	915 feet from (E) / W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Roger Kent	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (_785) 448-6995 or 448-7725	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: E.K. Energy, LLC	Lease Name: Norman Well #: 6
License: 33977	Field Name: Davis-Bronson
Wellsite Geologist: n/a	Producing Formation: Bartlesville
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: n/a Kelly Bushing: n/a
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 720 ft. Plug Back Total Depth:
✓ Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 20' Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 0
Operator:	feet depth to 720 ft. w/ 80 sx cmt.
Well Name:	ALT2-DG-1129 0
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content ppm Fluid volume bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used Drilled with fresh water - air dry
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if flauled offsite.
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
October 29, 2007 October 30, 2007 October 30, 2007	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Recompletion Date Date Reached TD Recompletion Date Completion Date or Recompletion Date	QuarterSecTwpS. REast West County:Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workow Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, er or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. It is months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-110 and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulation are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: \\ \and \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Agent for Roger Kent Date: February 26, 2008	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26 th day of Februa	/ If Denied, Yes Date:
2008	Wireline Log Received
Notary Public: Wonna Thanda	Geologist Report Received RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Date Commission Expires: Thank 16, 2011	3-16-11



Side Two

6

Operator Name: Roge	r Kent dba R.J. Er	nterprises	Lease Name	Norman		. Well #:	
Sec Twp			County: Aller				
tested, time tool open temperature, fluid reco	and closed, flowing overy, and flow rate	and base of formations g and shut-in pressure es if gas to surface test final geological well sit	es, whether shut-in p t, along with final ch	ressure reached	static level, hydros	static pressure	es, bottom hole
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S		☐ Yes 🗸 No	V	Log Format	ion (Top), Depth ar	nd Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geol	ogical Survey	☐ Yes 🗸 No	Na	me		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken		☐ Yes 🗸 No					
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		✓ Yes No	Sec	e attached			
List All E. Logs Run:							
Gamma Ray/N	leutron/CCL						
			NG RECORD et-conductor, surface, i	New Used ntermediate, produc	ction, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	10-1/4"	7"	n/a	20'	Portland	10 sx	Additives
Tubing	5-5/8"	2-7/8"	n/a	713'	oil well cement	80 sx	
		ADDITION	IAL CEMENTING / S	QUEEZE BEGOR	D		
Down		Type of Cement				ercent Additives	
Plug Off Zone						V= 3.5.	
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Specify Footage of Each Interval Perfo					acture, Shot, Cement Imount and Kind of Ma		rd Depth
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer At	Liner Run	☐ Yes ☐ No		
Date of First, Resumerd	Production, SWD or	Enhr. Producing I	Method Flow	ving Pump	ning Gas Lift	t Othe	er (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls. Gas	Mcf W	ater I	Bbls. G	as-Oil Ratio	Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF	COMPLETION		Production Inte	erval		•
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	Open Ho	ole Perf.	Dually Comp.	Commingled		



REMIT TO

Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC Dept. 970 P.O. Box 4346 Houston, TX 77210-4346 MAIN OFFICE P.O. Box 884 Chanute, KS 66720 620/431-9210 • 1-800/467-8676 FAX 620/431-0012

INVOICE				Invoice	#	217819
		======		=======================================		
					=====	=====
Invoice Date:	10/31/2007	Terms:	0/30,n/30		Page	1

R. J. ENTERPRISE % ROGER KENT R. #1 GARNETT KS 66032

(785)448-6995

NORMAN #6 13127 10-30-07

Part Nu 1126 1110A 1118A 1105 4402 1123	Umber Description OIL WELL CEMENT KOL SEAL (50# BAG) S-5 GEL/ BENTONITE (COTTONSEED HULLS 2 1/2" RUBBER PLUG CITY WATER	80.00 320.00	.3800 .1500 .3600 20.0000	Total 1232.00 121.60 30.00 9.00 20.00 38.40
479 T 485 C	Description TON MILEAGE DELIVERY CEMENT PUMP EQUIPMENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY)	Hours 264.00 1.00 30.00	- · - ·	Total 290.40 840.00 99.00

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

FEB 2 7 2008

							2 2 7 2000
						(CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KB
Parts: abor: ublt:	.00	Freight: Misc: Supplies:	.00	Tax: Total: Change:	91.42 2771.82 .00	AR	2771.82
		=======================================		======			=======================================
Signed _.				***	D	ate	
	ESVILLE, OK ELDORADO, KS 38-0808 316/322-7022	Eureka, Ks 620/583-7664	GILLETTE, WY 307/686-4914	McALESTER, OK 918/426-7667	Ottawa, Ks 785/242-4044	THAYER, Ks 620/839-5269	Worland, Wy 307/347-4577

R.J. Enterprise Norman Unit #6

28	sandstone	8		
123	lime	130		
154	shale	285		
30	lime	316		
69	shale	383		
32	lime	416		
37	shale	456		start 10-29-07
20	lime	473		finish 10-30-07
5	shale	479		
6	lime	485		
148	shale	627		
2	bk sand	631	show	
13	shale	643		
5	oil sand	645	lite show	
1	shale	646		set 20' 7"
11	oil sand	660	good show	ran 712' of 2 7/8
4	dk sand	694		cement to surface
32	shale	720	T.D.	

RECEIVED **CANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION**

FEB 27 2008